

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 344 of 2025**  
With  
MC(WP(C)) No. 318 of 2025  
With  
MC(WP(C)) No. 375 of 2025

Longjam Baleshwar Singh & 67 ors.

**Petitioners**

Vs.

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

**Respondents**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

08.07.2025

Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, prays for considering the MC(WP(C)) No. 375 of 2025 raising maintainability of the connected writ petition.

Mr. M. Devananda, learned senior counsel, appeared for the petitioners and submitted that the application be heard in the next week.

As prayed for by the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, list these cases again on 14.07.2025 for consideration of the said application.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**